

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18614/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2003 in WP No. 4752/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHOBHADEVI NARSINH SHINDE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY, GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, four
weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder-affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master